The High Court of J&K and Ladakh has published a Ten-

der for deployment of 22 number of contractual manpower 
from eligible service providing agencies/firms for both wings 
of the High Court and various District Courts of UT of Jam-
mu and Kashmir. The tentative cost of the contract is Rs. 
79,20,000/-(Seventy Nine Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only). The 
tender shall close on 05.03.2026 at 4 PM. Technical bid will 
be opened on 06.03.2026 at 12 Noon sharp.

Detailed information regarding the tender, including eli-
gibility criteria, terms and conditions, scope of work, and 
submission guidelines, is available on the official website of